
N. º Município

FUNDEB                

2010

PREVISÃO 

FUNDEB / 2011

AUMENTO DO 

REPASSE

MÉDIA MENSAL - 

2010

MÉDIA 

MENSAL - 2011

60% - PARA 

2011

1 JATEI 716.490,57 946.280,74 32,07% 59.707,55 78.856,73 35.824,53

2 PARANHOS 6.762.902,20 8.862.270,64 31,04% 563.575,18 738.522,55 338.145,11

3 ROCHEDO 1.301.033,41 1.681.892,36 29,27% 108.419,45 140.157,70 65.051,67

4 FIGUEIRÃO 471.459,11 608.647,77 29,10% 39.288,26 50.720,65 23.572,96

5 NOVA ALVORADA DO SUL 4.647.177,53 5.911.929,50 27,22% 387.264,79 492.660,79 232.358,88

6 SÃO GABRIEL D'OESTE 5.764.518,62 7.256.405,18 25,88% 480.376,55 604.700,43 288.225,93

7 NOVO HORIZONTE DO SUL 1.870.061,35 2.343.531,85 25,32% 155.838,45 195.294,32 93.503,07

8 RIO VERDE DO MT 3.299.313,75 4.112.157,60 24,64% 274.942,81 342.679,80 164.965,69

9 ALCINÓPOLIS 1.327.510,24 1.650.746,20 24,35% 110.625,85 137.562,18 66.375,51

10 ANGÉLICA 1.580.374,77 1.960.909,99 24,08% 131.697,90 163.409,17 79.018,74

11 BRASILÂNDIA 3.135.264,00 3.843.954,60 22,60% 261.272,00 320.329,55 156.763,20

12 SETE QUEDAS 1.976.194,62 2.418.369,14 22,38% 164.682,89 201.530,76 98.809,73

13 CHAPADÃO DO SUL 6.453.427,39 7.894.468,77 22,33% 537.785,62 657.872,40 322.671,37

14 IVINHEMA 3.182.432,81 3.884.293,19 22,05% 265.202,73 323.691,10 159.121,64

15 TACURU 4.185.050,67 5.104.724,99 21,98% 348.754,22 425.393,75 209.252,53

16 RIBAS DO RIO PARDO 6.333.585,20 7.686.395,15 21,36% 527.798,77 640.532,93 316.679,26

17 BODOQUENA 2.278.873,22 2.765.194,55 21,34% 189.906,10 230.432,88 113.943,66

18 CORGUINHO 1.496.489,39 1.798.041,56 20,15% 124.707,45 149.836,80 74.824,47

19 ANASTÁCIO 3.964.460,15 4.729.565,23 19,30% 330.371,68 394.130,44 198.223,01

20 LAGUNA CARAPÃ 2.925.180,90 3.484.800,50 19,13% 243.765,08 290.400,04 146.259,05

21 BANDEIRANTES 1.482.252,87 1.764.408,04 19,04% 123.521,07 147.034,00 74.112,64

22 GLORIA DE DOURADOS 1.384.317,07 1.647.069,23 18,98% 115.359,76 137.255,77 69.215,85

23 TERENOS 4.819.390,96 5.708.938,76 18,46% 401.615,91 475.744,90 240.969,55

24 SIDROLÂNDIA 16.101.869,81 19.069.882,12 18,43% 1.341.822,48 1.589.156,84 805.093,49

25 ITAPORÂ 2.464.474,26 2.906.541,86 17,94% 205.372,86 242.211,82 123.223,71

26 CORONEL SAPUCAIA 6.801.932,64 8.003.480,31 17,66% 566.827,72 666.956,69 340.096,63

27 IGUATEMI 3.467.491,16 4.067.817,59 17,31% 288.957,60 338.984,80 173.374,56

28 COSTA RICA 5.216.985,60 6.116.650,58 17,24% 434.748,80 509.720,88 260.849,28

29 SANTA RITA DO PARDO 2.456.450,67 2.878.531,95 17,18% 204.704,22 239.877,66 122.822,53



30 DOURADOS 49.768.154,64 58.277.916,22 17,10% 4.147.346,22 4.856.493,02 2.488.407,73

31 TRÊS LAGOAS 21.761.526,67 25.440.352,23 16,91% 1.813.460,56 2.120.029,35 1.088.076,33

32 NAVIRAI 12.692.729,73 14.823.839,32 16,79% 1.057.727,48 1.235.319,94 634.636,49

33 COXIM 5.168.214,17 6.031.863,82 16,71% 430.684,51 502.655,32 258.410,71

34 BONITO 5.316.388,05 6.204.249,14 16,70% 443.032,34 517.020,76 265.819,40

35 RIO BRILHANTE 10.023.521,84 11.693.975,21 16,67% 835.293,49 974.497,93 501.176,09

36 ITAQUIRAI 6.040.289,14 7.040.869,46 16,57% 503.357,43 586.739,12 302.014,46

37 FATIMA DO SUL 2.407.469,41 2.805.749,44 16,54% 200.622,45 233.812,45 120.373,47

38 ANAURILÂNDIA 1.706.614,68 1.987.946,58 16,48% 142.217,89 165.662,22 85.330,73

39 CAMPO GRANDE 201.403.964,73 234.086.063,67 16,23% 16.783.663,73 19.507.171,97 10.070.198,24

40 CAMAPUÃ 3.244.520,38 3.751.273,16 15,62% 270.376,70 312.606,10 162.226,02

41 LADÁRIO 6.701.032,60 7.709.105,89 15,04% 558.419,38 642.425,49 335.051,63

42 CAARAPÓ 6.988.621,15 8.032.030,95 14,93% 582.385,10 669.335,91 349.431,06

43 CASSILÂNDIA 4.904.961,06 5.635.291,08 14,89% 408.746,76 469.607,59 245.248,05

44 TAQUARUSSU 1.278.335,00 1.466.681,08 14,73% 106.527,92 122.223,42 63.916,75

45 PORTO MURTINHO 7.374.068,94 8.450.557,40 14,60% 614.505,75 704.213,12 368.703,45

46 BELA VISTA 7.075.566,16 8.107.084,53 14,58% 589.630,51 675.590,38 353.778,31

47 AQUIDAUANA 11.676.152,08 13.353.805,70 14,37% 973.012,67 1.112.817,14 583.807,60

48 CORUMBÁ 32.747.407,81 37.394.852,04 14,19% 2.728.950,65 3.116.237,67 1.637.370,39

49 SONORA 5.498.435,80 6.260.701,54 13,86% 458.202,98 521.725,13 274.921,79

50 ARAL MOREIRA 2.598.917,63 2.950.449,28 13,53% 216.576,47 245.870,77 129.945,88

51 GOVERNO DO MS 587.595.591,07 666.550.638,67 13,44% 48.966.299,26 55.545.886,56 29.379.779,55

52 JAPORÃ 3.936.365,08 4.460.172,62 13,31% 328.030,42 371.681,05 196.818,25

53 NIOAQUE 5.394.819,55 6.086.045,15 12,81% 449.568,30 507.170,43 269.740,98

54 PONTA PORÃ 20.846.753,87 23.491.230,19 12,69% 1.737.229,49 1.957.602,52 1.042.337,69

55 NOVA ANDRADINA 12.949.917,12 14.526.004,21 12,17% 1.079.159,76 1.210.500,35 647.495,86

56 JARDIM 7.762.246,55 8.669.553,80 11,69% 646.853,88 722.462,82 388.112,33

57 DOIS IRMÃOS DO BURITI 3.774.166,74 4.195.538,45 11,16% 314.513,90 349.628,20 188.708,34

58 GUIA LOPES DA LAGUNA 2.549.948,63 2.834.300,08 11,15% 212.495,72 236.191,67 127.497,43

59 BATAGUASSU 4.060.342,30 4.504.837,07 10,95% 338.361,86 375.403,09 203.017,12

60 APARECIDA DO TABOADO 3.855.214,81 4.266.374,32 10,67% 321.267,90 355.531,19 192.760,74

61 SELVIRIA 1.820.387,63 2.006.980,35 10,25% 151.698,97 167.248,36 91.019,38

62 PARANAIBA 7.754.824,88 8.465.265,31 9,16% 646.235,41 705.438,78 387.741,24



63 MARACAJU 9.999.688,65 10.877.037,52 8,77% 833.307,39 906.419,79 499.984,43

64 PEDRO GOMES 2.112.184,12 2.295.082,28 8,66% 176.015,34 191.256,86 105.609,21

65 AGUA CLARA 5.174.633,90 5.552.450,96 7,30% 431.219,49 462.704,25 258.731,70

66 DOURADINA 1.372.959,13 1.464.301,86 6,65% 114.413,26 122.025,16 68.647,96

67 JUTI 1.941.262,08 2.068.840,07 6,57% 161.771,84 172.403,34 97.063,10

68 JARAGUARI 1.365.316,21 1.454.893,12 6,56% 113.776,35 121.241,09 68.265,81

69 CARACOL 1.940.073,05 2.061.810,56 6,27% 161.672,75 171.817,55 97.003,65

70 BATAIPORÂ 2.477.053,54 2.604.272,75 5,14% 206.421,13 217.022,73 123.852,68

71 MUNDO NOVO 2.607.752,21 2.698.684,53 3,49% 217.312,68 224.890,38 130.387,61

72 MIRANDA 9.873.810,44 10.163.595,91 2,93% 822.817,54 846.966,33 493.690,52

73 DEODÁPOLIS 1.030.693,39 1.058.104,09 2,66% 85.891,12 88.175,34 51.534,67

74 ELDORADO 3.151.480,92 3.173.338,95 0,69% 262.623,41 264.444,91 157.574,05

75 AMAMBAI 15.100.708,50 14.972.648,72 -0,85% 1.258.392,38 1.247.720,73 755.035,43

76 ANTONIO JOÃO 3.008.077,85 2.965.157,19 -1,43% 250.673,15 247.096,43 150.403,89

77 RIO NEGRO 1.133.506,34 1.116.503,13 -1,50% 94.458,86 93.041,93 56.675,32

78 VICENTINA 846.488,90 792.712,90 -6,35% 70.540,74 66.059,41 42.324,45

79 INOCÊNCIA 1.428.952,35 1.309.328,11 -8,37% 119.079,36 109.110,68 71.447,62
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1 INOCÊNCIA 1.428.952,35 1.309.328,11 -8,37% 119.079,36 109.110,68 71.447,62

2 VICENTINA 846.488,90 792.712,90 -6,35% 70.540,74 66.059,41 42.324,45

3 RIO NEGRO 1.133.506,34 1.116.503,13 -1,50% 94.458,86 93.041,93 56.675,32

4 ANTONIO JOÃO 3.008.077,85 2.965.157,19 -1,43% 250.673,15 247.096,43 150.403,89

5 AMAMBAI 15.100.708,50 14.972.648,72 -0,85% 1.258.392,38 1.247.720,73 755.035,43

6 ELDORADO 3.151.480,92 3.173.338,95 0,69% 262.623,41 264.444,91 157.574,05

7 DEODÁPOLIS 1.030.693,39 1.058.104,09 2,66% 85.891,12 88.175,34 51.534,67

8 MIRANDA 9.873.810,44 10.163.595,91 2,93% 822.817,54 846.966,33 493.690,52

9 MUNDO NOVO 2.607.752,21 2.698.684,53 3,49% 217.312,68 224.890,38 130.387,61

10 BATAIPORÂ 2.477.053,54 2.604.272,75 5,14% 206.421,13 217.022,73 123.852,68

11 CARACOL 1.940.073,05 2.061.810,56 6,27% 161.672,75 171.817,55 97.003,65

12 JARAGUARI 1.365.316,21 1.454.893,12 6,56% 113.776,35 121.241,09 68.265,81

13 JUTI 1.941.262,08 2.068.840,07 6,57% 161.771,84 172.403,34 97.063,10

14 DOURADINA 1.372.959,13 1.464.301,86 6,65% 114.413,26 122.025,16 68.647,96

15 AGUA CLARA 5.174.633,90 5.552.450,96 7,30% 431.219,49 462.704,25 258.731,70

16 PEDRO GOMES 2.112.184,12 2.295.082,28 8,66% 176.015,34 191.256,86 105.609,21

17 MARACAJU 9.999.688,65 10.877.037,52 8,77% 833.307,39 906.419,79 499.984,43

18 PARANAIBA 7.754.824,88 8.465.265,31 9,16% 646.235,41 705.438,78 387.741,24

19 SELVIRIA 1.820.387,63 2.006.980,35 10,25% 151.698,97 167.248,36 91.019,38

20 APARECIDA DO TABOADO 3.855.214,81 4.266.374,32 10,67% 321.267,90 355.531,19 192.760,74

21 BATAGUASSU 4.060.342,30 4.504.837,07 10,95% 338.361,86 375.403,09 203.017,12

22 GUIA LOPES DA LAGUNA 2.549.948,63 2.834.300,08 11,15% 212.495,72 236.191,67 127.497,43

23 DOIS IRMÃOS DO BURITI 3.774.166,74 4.195.538,45 11,16% 314.513,90 349.628,20 188.708,34

24 JARDIM 7.762.246,55 8.669.553,80 11,69% 646.853,88 722.462,82 388.112,33

25 NOVA ANDRADINA 12.949.917,12 14.526.004,21 12,17% 1.079.159,76 1.210.500,35 647.495,86

26 PONTA PORÃ 20.846.753,87 23.491.230,19 12,69% 1.737.229,49 1.957.602,52 1.042.337,69

27 NIOAQUE 5.394.819,55 6.086.045,15 12,81% 449.568,30 507.170,43 269.740,98

28 JAPORÃ 3.936.365,08 4.460.172,62 13,31% 328.030,42 371.681,05 196.818,25

29 GOVERNO DO MS 587.595.591,07 666.550.638,67 13,44% 48.966.299,26 55.545.886,56 29.379.779,55



30 ARAL MOREIRA 2.598.917,63 2.950.449,28 13,53% 216.576,47 245.870,77 129.945,88

31 SONORA 5.498.435,80 6.260.701,54 13,86% 458.202,98 521.725,13 274.921,79

32 CORUMBÁ 32.747.407,81 37.394.852,04 14,19% 2.728.950,65 3.116.237,67 1.637.370,39

33 AQUIDAUANA 11.676.152,08 13.353.805,70 14,37% 973.012,67 1.112.817,14 583.807,60

34 BELA VISTA 7.075.566,16 8.107.084,53 14,58% 589.630,51 675.590,38 353.778,31

35 PORTO MURTINHO 7.374.068,94 8.450.557,40 14,60% 614.505,75 704.213,12 368.703,45

36 TAQUARUSSU 1.278.335,00 1.466.681,08 14,73% 106.527,92 122.223,42 63.916,75

37 CASSILÂNDIA 4.904.961,06 5.635.291,08 14,89% 408.746,76 469.607,59 245.248,05

38 CAARAPÓ 6.988.621,15 8.032.030,95 14,93% 582.385,10 669.335,91 349.431,06

39 LADÁRIO 6.701.032,60 7.709.105,89 15,04% 558.419,38 642.425,49 335.051,63

40 CAMAPUÃ 3.244.520,38 3.751.273,16 15,62% 270.376,70 312.606,10 162.226,02

41 CAMPO GRANDE 201.403.964,73 234.086.063,67 16,23% 16.783.663,73 19.507.171,97 10.070.198,24

42 ANAURILÂNDIA 1.706.614,68 1.987.946,58 16,48% 142.217,89 165.662,22 85.330,73

43 FATIMA DO SUL 2.407.469,41 2.805.749,44 16,54% 200.622,45 233.812,45 120.373,47

44 ITAQUIRAI 6.040.289,14 7.040.869,46 16,57% 503.357,43 586.739,12 302.014,46

45 RIO BRILHANTE 10.023.521,84 11.693.975,21 16,67% 835.293,49 974.497,93 501.176,09

46 BONITO 5.316.388,05 6.204.249,14 16,70% 443.032,34 517.020,76 265.819,40

47 COXIM 5.168.214,17 6.031.863,82 16,71% 430.684,51 502.655,32 258.410,71

48 NAVIRAI 12.692.729,73 14.823.839,32 16,79% 1.057.727,48 1.235.319,94 634.636,49

49 TRÊS LAGOAS 21.761.526,67 25.440.352,23 16,91% 1.813.460,56 2.120.029,35 1.088.076,33

50 DOURADOS 49.768.154,64 58.277.916,22 17,10% 4.147.346,22 4.856.493,02 2.488.407,73

51 SANTA RITA DO PARDO 2.456.450,67 2.878.531,95 17,18% 204.704,22 239.877,66 122.822,53

52 COSTA RICA 5.216.985,60 6.116.650,58 17,24% 434.748,80 509.720,88 260.849,28

53 IGUATEMI 3.467.491,16 4.067.817,59 17,31% 288.957,60 338.984,80 173.374,56

54 CORONEL SAPUCAIA 6.801.932,64 8.003.480,31 17,66% 566.827,72 666.956,69 340.096,63

55 ITAPORÂ 2.464.474,26 2.906.541,86 17,94% 205.372,86 242.211,82 123.223,71

56 SIDROLÂNDIA 16.101.869,81 19.069.882,12 18,43% 1.341.822,48 1.589.156,84 805.093,49

57 TERENOS 4.819.390,96 5.708.938,76 18,46% 401.615,91 475.744,90 240.969,55

58 GLORIA DE DOURADOS 1.384.317,07 1.647.069,23 18,98% 115.359,76 137.255,77 69.215,85

59 BANDEIRANTES 1.482.252,87 1.764.408,04 19,04% 123.521,07 147.034,00 74.112,64

60 LAGUNA CARAPÃ 2.925.180,90 3.484.800,50 19,13% 243.765,08 290.400,04 146.259,05

61 ANASTÁCIO 3.964.460,15 4.729.565,23 19,30% 330.371,68 394.130,44 198.223,01

62 CORGUINHO 1.496.489,39 1.798.041,56 20,15% 124.707,45 149.836,80 74.824,47



63 BODOQUENA 2.278.873,22 2.765.194,55 21,34% 189.906,10 230.432,88 113.943,66

64 RIBAS DO RIO PARDO 6.333.585,20 7.686.395,15 21,36% 527.798,77 640.532,93 316.679,26

65 TACURU 4.185.050,67 5.104.724,99 21,98% 348.754,22 425.393,75 209.252,53

66 IVINHEMA 3.182.432,81 3.884.293,19 22,05% 265.202,73 323.691,10 159.121,64

67 CHAPADÃO DO SUL 6.453.427,39 7.894.468,77 22,33% 537.785,62 657.872,40 322.671,37

68 SETE QUEDAS 1.976.194,62 2.418.369,14 22,38% 164.682,89 201.530,76 98.809,73

69 BRASILÂNDIA 3.135.264,00 3.843.954,60 22,60% 261.272,00 320.329,55 156.763,20

70 ANGÉLICA 1.580.374,77 1.960.909,99 24,08% 131.697,90 163.409,17 79.018,74

71 ALCINÓPOLIS 1.327.510,24 1.650.746,20 24,35% 110.625,85 137.562,18 66.375,51

72 RIO VERDE DO MT 3.299.313,75 4.112.157,60 24,64% 274.942,81 342.679,80 164.965,69

73 NOVO HORIZONTE DO SUL 1.870.061,35 2.343.531,85 25,32% 155.838,45 195.294,32 93.503,07

74 SÃO GABRIEL D'OESTE 5.764.518,62 7.256.405,18 25,88% 480.376,55 604.700,43 288.225,93

75 NOVA ALVORADA DO SUL 4.647.177,53 5.911.929,50 27,22% 387.264,79 492.660,79 232.358,88

76 FIGUEIRÃO 471.459,11 608.647,77 29,10% 39.288,26 50.720,65 23.572,96

77 ROCHEDO 1.301.033,41 1.681.892,36 29,27% 108.419,45 140.157,70 65.051,67

78 PARANHOS 6.762.902,20 8.862.270,64 31,04% 563.575,18 738.522,55 338.145,11

79 JATEI 716.490,57 946.280,74 32,07% 59.707,55 78.856,73 35.824,53
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1 AGUA CLARA 5.174.633,90 5.552.450,96 7,30% 431.219,49 462.704,25 258.731,70

2 ALCINÓPOLIS 1.327.510,24 1.650.746,20 24,35% 110.625,85 137.562,18 66.375,51

3 AMAMBAI 15.100.708,50 14.972.648,72 -0,85% 1.258.392,38 1.247.720,73 755.035,43

4 ANASTÁCIO 3.964.460,15 4.729.565,23 19,30% 330.371,68 394.130,44 198.223,01

5 ANAURILÂNDIA 1.706.614,68 1.987.946,58 16,48% 142.217,89 165.662,22 85.330,73

6 ANGÉLICA 1.580.374,77 1.960.909,99 24,08% 131.697,90 163.409,17 79.018,74

7 ANTONIO JOÃO 3.008.077,85 2.965.157,19 -1,43% 250.673,15 247.096,43 150.403,89

8 APARECIDA DO TABOADO 3.855.214,81 4.266.374,32 10,67% 321.267,90 355.531,19 192.760,74

9 AQUIDAUANA 11.676.152,08 13.353.805,70 14,37% 973.012,67 1.112.817,14 583.807,60

10 ARAL MOREIRA 2.598.917,63 2.950.449,28 13,53% 216.576,47 245.870,77 129.945,88

11 BANDEIRANTES 1.482.252,87 1.764.408,04 19,04% 123.521,07 147.034,00 74.112,64

12 BATAGUASSU 4.060.342,30 4.504.837,07 10,95% 338.361,86 375.403,09 203.017,12

13 BATAIPORÂ 2.477.053,54 2.604.272,75 5,14% 206.421,13 217.022,73 123.852,68

14 BELA VISTA 7.075.566,16 8.107.084,53 14,58% 589.630,51 675.590,38 353.778,31

15 BODOQUENA 2.278.873,22 2.765.194,55 21,34% 189.906,10 230.432,88 113.943,66

16 BONITO 5.316.388,05 6.204.249,14 16,70% 443.032,34 517.020,76 265.819,40

17 BRASILÂNDIA 3.135.264,00 3.843.954,60 22,60% 261.272,00 320.329,55 156.763,20

18 CAARAPÓ 6.988.621,15 8.032.030,95 14,93% 582.385,10 669.335,91 349.431,06

19 CAMAPUÃ 3.244.520,38 3.751.273,16 15,62% 270.376,70 312.606,10 162.226,02

20 CAMPO GRANDE 201.403.964,73 234.086.063,67 16,23% 16.783.663,73 19.507.171,97 10.070.198,24

21 CARACOL 1.940.073,05 2.061.810,56 6,27% 161.672,75 171.817,55 97.003,65

22 CASSILÂNDIA 4.904.961,06 5.635.291,08 14,89% 408.746,76 469.607,59 245.248,05

23 CHAPADÃO DO SUL 6.453.427,39 7.894.468,77 22,33% 537.785,62 657.872,40 322.671,37

24 CORGUINHO 1.496.489,39 1.798.041,56 20,15% 124.707,45 149.836,80 74.824,47

25 CORONEL SAPUCAIA 6.801.932,64 8.003.480,31 17,66% 566.827,72 666.956,69 340.096,63

26 CORUMBÁ 32.747.407,81 37.394.852,04 14,19% 2.728.950,65 3.116.237,67 1.637.370,39

27 COSTA RICA 5.216.985,60 6.116.650,58 17,24% 434.748,80 509.720,88 260.849,28

28 COXIM 5.168.214,17 6.031.863,82 16,71% 430.684,51 502.655,32 258.410,71

29 DEODÁPOLIS 1.030.693,39 1.058.104,09 2,66% 85.891,12 88.175,34 51.534,67

30 DOIS IRMÃOS DO BURITI 3.774.166,74 4.195.538,45 11,16% 314.513,90 349.628,20 188.708,34

31 DOURADINA 1.372.959,13 1.464.301,86 6,65% 114.413,26 122.025,16 68.647,96



32 DOURADOS 49.768.154,64 58.277.916,22 17,10% 4.147.346,22 4.856.493,02 2.488.407,73

33 ELDORADO 3.151.480,92 3.173.338,95 0,69% 262.623,41 264.444,91 157.574,05

34 FATIMA DO SUL 2.407.469,41 2.805.749,44 16,54% 200.622,45 233.812,45 120.373,47

35 FIGUEIRÃO 471.459,11 608.647,77 29,10% 39.288,26 50.720,65 23.572,96

36 GLORIA DE DOURADOS 1.384.317,07 1.647.069,23 18,98% 115.359,76 137.255,77 69.215,85

37 GOVERNO DO MS 587.595.591,07 666.550.638,67 13,44% 48.966.299,26 55.545.886,56 29.379.779,55

38 GUIA LOPES DA LAGUNA 2.549.948,63 2.834.300,08 11,15% 212.495,72 236.191,67 127.497,43

39 IGUATEMI 3.467.491,16 4.067.817,59 17,31% 288.957,60 338.984,80 173.374,56

40 INOCÊNCIA 1.428.952,35 1.309.328,11 -8,37% 119.079,36 109.110,68 71.447,62

41 ITAPORÂ 2.464.474,26 2.906.541,86 17,94% 205.372,86 242.211,82 123.223,71

42 ITAQUIRAI 6.040.289,14 7.040.869,46 16,57% 503.357,43 586.739,12 302.014,46

43 IVINHEMA 3.182.432,81 3.884.293,19 22,05% 265.202,73 323.691,10 159.121,64

44 JAPORÃ 3.936.365,08 4.460.172,62 13,31% 328.030,42 371.681,05 196.818,25

45 JARAGUARI 1.365.316,21 1.454.893,12 6,56% 113.776,35 121.241,09 68.265,81

46 JARDIM 7.762.246,55 8.669.553,80 11,69% 646.853,88 722.462,82 388.112,33

47 JATEI 716.490,57 946.280,74 32,07% 59.707,55 78.856,73 35.824,53

48 JUTI 1.941.262,08 2.068.840,07 6,57% 161.771,84 172.403,34 97.063,10

49 LADÁRIO 6.701.032,60 7.709.105,89 15,04% 558.419,38 642.425,49 335.051,63

50 LAGUNA CARAPÃ 2.925.180,90 3.484.800,50 19,13% 243.765,08 290.400,04 146.259,05

51 MARACAJU 9.999.688,65 10.877.037,52 8,77% 833.307,39 906.419,79 499.984,43

52 MIRANDA 9.873.810,44 10.163.595,91 2,93% 822.817,54 846.966,33 493.690,52

53 MUNDO NOVO 2.607.752,21 2.698.684,53 3,49% 217.312,68 224.890,38 130.387,61

54 NAVIRAI 12.692.729,73 14.823.839,32 16,79% 1.057.727,48 1.235.319,94 634.636,49

55 NIOAQUE 5.394.819,55 6.086.045,15 12,81% 449.568,30 507.170,43 269.740,98

56 NOVA ALVORADA DO SUL 4.647.177,53 5.911.929,50 27,22% 387.264,79 492.660,79 232.358,88

57 NOVA ANDRADINA 12.949.917,12 14.526.004,21 12,17% 1.079.159,76 1.210.500,35 647.495,86

58 NOVO HORIZONTE DO SUL 1.870.061,35 2.343.531,85 25,32% 155.838,45 195.294,32 93.503,07

59 PARANAIBA 7.754.824,88 8.465.265,31 9,16% 646.235,41 705.438,78 387.741,24

60 PARANHOS 6.762.902,20 8.862.270,64 31,04% 563.575,18 738.522,55 338.145,11

61 PEDRO GOMES 2.112.184,12 2.295.082,28 8,66% 176.015,34 191.256,86 105.609,21

62 PONTA PORÃ 20.846.753,87 23.491.230,19 12,69% 1.737.229,49 1.957.602,52 1.042.337,69

63 PORTO MURTINHO 7.374.068,94 8.450.557,40 14,60% 614.505,75 704.213,12 368.703,45

64 RIBAS DO RIO PARDO 6.333.585,20 7.686.395,15 21,36% 527.798,77 640.532,93 316.679,26

65 RIO BRILHANTE 10.023.521,84 11.693.975,21 16,67% 835.293,49 974.497,93 501.176,09

66 RIO NEGRO 1.133.506,34 1.116.503,13 -1,50% 94.458,86 93.041,93 56.675,32



67 RIO VERDE DO MT 3.299.313,75 4.112.157,60 24,64% 274.942,81 342.679,80 164.965,69

68 ROCHEDO 1.301.033,41 1.681.892,36 29,27% 108.419,45 140.157,70 65.051,67

69 SANTA RITA DO PARDO 2.456.450,67 2.878.531,95 17,18% 204.704,22 239.877,66 122.822,53

70 SÃO GABRIEL D'OESTE 5.764.518,62 7.256.405,18 25,88% 480.376,55 604.700,43 288.225,93

71 SELVIRIA 1.820.387,63 2.006.980,35 10,25% 151.698,97 167.248,36 91.019,38

72 SETE QUEDAS 1.976.194,62 2.418.369,14 22,38% 164.682,89 201.530,76 98.809,73

73 SIDROLÂNDIA 16.101.869,81 19.069.882,12 18,43% 1.341.822,48 1.589.156,84 805.093,49

74 SONORA 5.498.435,80 6.260.701,54 13,86% 458.202,98 521.725,13 274.921,79

75 TACURU 4.185.050,67 5.104.724,99 21,98% 348.754,22 425.393,75 209.252,53

76 TAQUARUSSU 1.278.335,00 1.466.681,08 14,73% 106.527,92 122.223,42 63.916,75

77 TERENOS 4.819.390,96 5.708.938,76 18,46% 401.615,91 475.744,90 240.969,55

78 TRÊS LAGOAS 21.761.526,67 25.440.352,23 16,91% 1.813.460,56 2.120.029,35 1.088.076,33

79 VICENTINA 846.488,90 792.712,90 -6,35% 70.540,74 66.059,41 42.324,45

Fonte: www.fnde.gov.br/Amarildo/Política_Municipais/Fetems
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